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0 TURNS

TURNS 4.5

PLUSH FIRMCLICKS 180 CLICKS 

SUPPLE
PEDAL 
EFFICIENCYCLICKS 180 CLICKS

LIVELY POP
G-OUT 
CONTROL0 TURNS 

TURNS 4.5
RESISTS 
BOTTOMING

28-33% 

10

7

2

2

Factory Neutral Base Tune
CURRENT SET UP FOR YOUR SHOCK [SET FROM FULLY OPEN]

If your DBINLINE came with 
your bike, you will have a 
Base Tune card as a part of 
your Owner’s Pack. You can 
also get your Base Tune at 
canecreek.com. This is your 
starting point.

If you purchased your shock 
separately, the DBINLINE  is 
preset from the factory with 
the following neutral 
settings. Use the Tuning 
Field Guide provided to 
establish your Base Tune.
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